United States Department of Agriculture Information

1400 Independence Avenue, Description: 12-3J14-20-B-0532
S.W. - Room 3522 Bid invitation number: 2000007101
1400 Independence Avenue, S.W. Purchasing Group: AMS-Domestic

Room 3522-S, STOP 0239
Washington, DC 20036

SOLICITATION
Domestic Commodity Invitation

Bid invitation Overview

Bid Timezone: Central Time

Start Date: 06/29/2020 15:00:00
Offer Due Date : 07/07/2020 09:00:00
Opening date: 07/07/2020 09:00:00
Invitation Type : Definite Delivery

Additional requested information:

Tendering text - Header :
This Processed Cereals Invitation for Bid 2000007107 contains orders which are part of the Families
First Coronavirus Response Act.

This Processed Cereals Invitation for Bid 2000007107 contains orders to provide Pandemic Relief in
support of USDA/Food Distribution Programs on Indian Reservations to assist those affected by COVID
19.

Please read all Solicitation documents.



Page 2 / 9

SOLICITATION Information
Domestic Commodity Invitation Description: 12-3J14-20-B-0532
Bid invitation number: 2000007101

Certification Questions :
Please answer all certification questions.

See attached documents:

1 . Bid Certification Questions

2 . Master Solicitation for Commodity Procurement-Domestic Programs

3 . Processed Cereals Commodity Requirements Document September 2018

4 . Processed Cereals TENDERING TEXT July-December 2020 SECOND
Attributes :

1. DUNS and Business Size Standard
2. System for Award Management (SAM).

2a. System for Award Management (SAM) - changes to this Solicitation.
3. Amendment to Solicitation.
4. All USDA contracts with the Offeror that have a Not-Later-Than date prior to the solicitation
opening:
Permitted values: - NO PREVIOUS CONTRACTS
- HAVE NOT BEEN DELIVERED
- HAVE BEEN DELIVERED
5. Brand name and pack size
6. Plant locations for all items has been verified pursuant to the Place of Performance-Sealed
Bidding?
7. Supplier Agreements:
Permitted values: - N/A
- NO
- YES
7a. Supplier Agreement-Capability Requirements
Permitted values: - NOT APPLICABLE
- NO
- YES
8. Commodity Specifications
9. Offeror Contact information
9a. Emergency Point of Contact

Bid invitation Item details
Iltem Material Description Required by ZipCode Quantity




SOLICITATION
Domestic Commodity Invitation

Item Material Description

Information
Description:
Bid invitation number:

Required by
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12-3J14-20-B-0532
2000007101

ZipCode Quantity

1310 CEREAL, PROCESSED

1320 FARINA WHEAT PKG-10/18 OZ

1330 TUCSON AZ
1340 110880

1350 110880

1360 110880

1370 LONG BEACH CA
1380 110880

1390 SAN BERNARDINO CA
1400 110880

1410 EAST POINT GA
1420 110880

1430 110880

1440 110880

1450 DELHI LA
1460 110880

1470 NEW ORLEANS LA
1480 110880

1490 OAK PARK MI
1500 110880

1510 KANSAS CITY MO
1520 110880

1530 110880

1540 110880

FARINA WHEAT PKG-10/18

FARINA WHEAT PKG-10/18

FARINA WHEAT PKG-10/18

FARINA WHEAT PKG-10/18

FARINA WHEAT PKG-10/18

FARINA WHEAT PKG-10/18

FARINA WHEAT PKG-10/18

FARINA WHEAT PKG-10/18

FARINA WHEAT PKG-10/18

FARINA WHEAT PKG-10/18

FARINA WHEAT PKG-10/18

FARINA WHEAT PKG-10/18

FARINA WHEAT PKG-10/18

FARINA WHEAT PKG-10/18

oz

(04

oz

0oz

0oz

oz

0oz

oz

0oz

oz

oz

oz

oz

0oz

07/01/2020-07/15/2020

07/16/2020-07/31/2020

08/01/2020-08/15/2020

07/01/2020-07/15/2020

07/16/2020-07/31/2020

07/01/2020-07/15/2020

09/01/2020-09/15/2020

12/16/2020-12/31/2020

08/01/2020-08/15/2020

08/16/2020-08/31/2020

07/16/2020-07/31/2020

07/01/2020-07/15/2020

07/16/2020-07/31/2020

08/16/2020-08/31/2020

85713

38,250.000
85713

38,250.000
85713

38,250.000
90813

76,500.000
92415

38,250.000
30344

38,250.000
30344

38,250.000
30344

38,250.000
71232

38,250.000
70126

38,250.000
48237

38,250.000
64161

38,250.000
64161

76,500.000
64161

38,250.000

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB
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SOLICITATION
Domestic Commodity Invitation

Information
Description: 12-3J14-20-B-0532
Bid invitation number: 2000007101

Item Material Description Required by ZipCode Quantity
2570 110880 FARINA WHEAT PKG-10/18 OZ 08/01/2020-08/15/2020 64161

38,250.000
1550 FARGO ND
1560 110880 FARINA WHEAT PKG-10/18 OZ 07/01/2020-07/15/2020 58102

38,250.000
1570 ALBUQUERQUE NM
1580 110880 FARINA WHEAT PKG-10/18 OZ 07/01/2020-07/15/2020 87109

38,250.000
1590 110880 FARINA WHEAT PKG-10/18 OZ 08/01/2020-08/15/2020 87109

76,500.000
1600 110880 FARINA WHEAT PKG-10/18 OZ 08/16/2020-08/31/2020 87109

38,250.000
1610 110880 FARINA WHEAT PKG-10/18 OZ 10/01/2020-10/15/2020 87109

38,250.000
1620 110880 FARINA WHEAT PKG-10/18 OZ 10/16/2020-10/31/2020 87109

38,250.000
1630 SYRACUSE NY
1640 110880 FARINA WHEAT PKG-10/18 OZ 07/16/2020-07/31/2020 13209

76,500.000
1650 110880 FARINA WHEAT PKG-10/18 OZ 08/01/2020-08/15/2020 13209

38,250.000
1660 110880 FARINA WHEAT PKG-10/18 OZ 11/01/2020-11/15/2020 13209

38,250.000
1670 PORTLAND OR
1680 110880 FARINA WHEAT PKG-10/18 OZ 07/01/2020-07/15/2020 97211

38,250.000
1690 110880 FARINA WHEAT PKG-10/18 OZ 07/16/2020-07/31/2020 97211

38,250.000
1700 110880 FARINA WHEAT PKG-10/18 OZ 08/01/2020-08/15/2020 97211

38,250.000
1710 110880 FARINA WHEAT PKG-10/18 OZ 08/16/2020-08/31/2020 97211

38,250.000

Total Quantity for FARINA WHEAT PKG-10/18 Oz
1,224,000.00
0
1720 OATS ROLLED PKG-12/18 Oz

1730 TUCSON AZ
1740 111074 OATS ROLLED PKG-12/18 OZ 07/16/2020-07/31/2020 85713

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB
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SOLICITATION
Domestic Commodity Invitation

Item Material Description

Information
Description:
Bid invitation number:

Required by
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12-3J14-20-B-0532
2000007101

ZipCode Quantity

1750 111074 OATS ROLLED

1760 CHICAGO IL
1770 111074 OATS ROLLED

1780 111074 OATS ROLLED

1790 BRIDGETON MO
1800 111074 OATS ROLLED

1810 FARGO ND
1820 111074  OATS ROLLED

1830 ALBUQUERQUE NM
1840 111074  OATS ROLLED

1850 111074 OATS ROLLED

1860 111074 OATS ROLLED

1870 BRONX NY
1880 111074 OATS ROLLED

1890 111074 OATS ROLLED

1900 PORTLAND OR

1910 111074 OATS ROLLED
1920 111074 OATS ROLLED

1930 HOUSTON TX
1940 111074 OATS ROLLED

PKG-12/18

PKG-12/18

PKG-12/18

PKG-12/18

PKG-12/18

PKG-12/18

PKG-12/18

PKG-12/18

PKG-12/18

PKG-12/18

PKG-12/18

PKG-12/18

PKG-12/18

1950 LOT: 3319568 EVANSVILLE

Tendering text - Item :
MAYFIELD KY /

oz

oz

(074

oz

oz

oz

0oz

oz

oz

(074

oz

(074

oz

08/16/2020-08/31/2020

07/16/2020-07/31/2020

08/16/2020-08/31/2020

08/01/2020-08/15/2020

08/01/2020-08/15/2020

07/16/2020-07/31/2020

08/01/2020-08/15/2020

08/16/2020-08/31/2020

07/16/2020-07/31/2020

08/01/2020-08/15/2020

07/16/2020-07/31/2020

08/16/2020-08/31/2020

08/01/2020-08/15/2020

IN / LEXINGTO...

85713

60632

60632

63044

58102

87109

87109

87109

10474

10474

97211

97211

77029

60,480.000

60,480.000

30,240.000

30,240.000

30,240.000

30,240.000

30,240.000

30,240.000

30,240.000

30,240.000

30,240.000

90,720.000

30,240.000

30,240.000

LOT: 3319568 EVANSVILLE IN / LEXINGTON KY /

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB



SOLICITATION Information
Domestic Commodity Invitation Description:

Item Material Description Required by
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12-3J14-20-B-0532
Bid invitation number: 2000007101

ZipCode Quantity

1960 111074 OATS ROLLED PKG-12/18 OZ 07/16/2020-07/31/2020
1970 111074 OATS ROLLED PKG-12/18 OZ 07/16/2020-07/31/2020
1980 111074 OATS ROLLED PKG-12/18 Oz 07/16/2020-07/31/2020

1990 LOT: 540067024 MILTON FL / TALLAHASSE...

47711

40511

42066

4,050.000

22,140.000

4,050.000

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 540067024 MILTON FL / TALLAHASSEE FL /

2000 111074 OATS ROLLED PKG-12/18 OZ 07/16/2020-07/31/2020

2010111074 OATS ROLLED PKG-12/18 OZ 07/16/2020-07/31/2020

2020 LOT: 787674733 ELIZABETHTOWN KY / LOU...

32583

32310

15,120.000

15,120.000

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 787674733 ELIZABETHTOWN KY / LOUISVILLE KY

WILDER KY /

2030 111074 OATS ROLLED PKG-12/18 OZ 08/16/2020-08/31/2020

2040 111074 OATS ROLLED PKG-12/18 Oz 08/16/2020-08/31/2020

2050 111074 OATS ROLLED PKG-12/18 OZ 08/16/2020-08/31/2020

Total Quantity for OATS ROLLED PKG-12/18 OZ

2060 OATS ROLLED TUBE-12/42 OZ
2070 TUCSON AZ

2080 100465 OATS ROLLED TUBE-12/42 OZ 07/16/2020-07/31/2020

2090 100465 OATS ROLLED TUBE-12/42 Oz 08/16/2020-08/31/2020

2100 FRESNO CA

2110 100465 OATS ROLLED TUBE-12/42 OZ 07/16/2020-07/31/2020

2120 GARDEN GROVE CA

2130 100465 OATS ROLLED TUBE-12/42 OZ 07/16/2020-07/31/2020

2140 LONG BEACH CA

2150 100465 OATS ROLLED TUBE-12/42 OZ 07/16/2020-07/31/2020

42701

40228

41076

85713

85713

93725

92841

90813

12,757.500

12,757.500

4,725.000

635,040.000

65,520.000

65,520.000

32,760.000

32,760.000

32,760.000

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB

~
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SOLICITATION Information
Domestic Commodity Invitation Description: 12-3J14-20-B-0532
Bid invitation number: 2000007101

Item Material Description Required by ZipCode Quantity
2160 SAN DIEGO CA
2170 100465 OATS ROLLED TUBE-12/42 OZ 07/16/2020-07/31/2020 92121

65,520.000

2180 EAST POINT GA

2190 100465 OATS ROLLED TUBE-12/42 Oz 08/01/2020-08/15/2020 30344

32,760.000
2200 SAVANNAH GA
2210 100465 OATS ROLLED TUBE-12/42 OZ 08/16/2020-08/31/2020 31404

32,760.000
2220 DES MOINES IA
2230 100465 OATS ROLLED TUBE-12/42 Oz 07/16/2020-07/31/2020 50316

32,760.000
2240 CHICAGO IL
2250 100465 OATS ROLLED TUBE-12/42 Oz 07/16/2020-07/31/2020 60632

32,760.000
2260 100465 OATS ROLLED TUBE-12/42 Oz 08/16/2020-08/31/2020 60632

32,760.000
2270 LAFAYETTE LA
2280 100465 OATS ROLLED TUBE-12/42 Oz 08/16/2020-08/31/2020 70505

32,760.000
2290 AUBURN ME
2300 100465 OATS ROLLED TUBE-12/42 Oz 07/16/2020-07/31/2020 04210

32,760.000
2310 BRIDGETON MO
2320 100465 OATS ROLLED TUBE-12/42 Oz 08/01/2020-08/15/2020 63044

32,760.000
2330 FARGO ND
2340 100465 OATS ROLLED TUBE-12/42 OZ 07/01/2020-07/15/2020 58102

32,760.000
2350 ALBUQUERQUE NM
2360 100465 OATS ROLLED TUBE-12/42 Oz 08/01/2020-08/15/2020 87109

32,760.000
2370 BRONX NY
2380 100465 OATS ROLLED TUBE-12/42 Oz 07/16/2020-07/31/2020 10474

32,760.000
2390 100465 OATS ROLLED TUBE-12/42 Oz 08/01/2020-08/15/2020 10474

32,760.000

2400 MCALESTER OK
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SOLICITATION Information
Domestic Commodity Invitation Description: 12-3J14-20-B-0532
Bid invitation number: 2000007101

Item Material Description Required by ZipCode Quantity

2410 100465 OATS ROLLED TUBE-12/42 OZ 08/16/2020-08/31/2020 74501 LB
32,760.000

2420 AUSTIN TX

2430 100465 OATS ROLLED TUBE-12/42 OZ 07/16/2020-07/31/2020 78744 LB
32,760.000

2440 LOT: 50021183 EMMETT ID / GRAND ISLAN...
Tendering text - Item : LOT: 50021183 EMMETT ID / GRAND ISLAND NE /

2450 100465 OATS ROLLED TUBE-12/42 OZ 08/01/2020-08/15/2020 83617 LB
11,403.000

2460 100465 OATS ROLLED TUBE-12/42 OZ 08/01/2020-08/15/2020 68803 LB
20,538.000

2470 100465 OATS ROLLED TUBE-12/42 OZ 08/01/2020-08/15/2020 68803 LB
819.000

2480 LOT: 60323762 ALGONA WA / SPOKANE VAL...
Tendering text - Item : LOT: 60323762 ALGONA WA / SPOKANE VALLEY WA /

2490 100465 OATS ROLLED TUBE-12/42 Oz 07/16/2020-07/31/2020 98001 LB
16,380.000

2500 100465 OATS ROLLED TUBE-12/42 OZ 07/16/2020-07/31/2020 99216 LB
16,380.000

2510 LOT: 329577918 COLORADO SPRING CO / P...
Tendering text - Item : LOT: 329577918 COLORADO SPRING CO / PUEBLO CO /

2520 100465 OATS ROLLED TUBE-12/42 OZ 07/16/2020-07/31/2020 80915 LB
24,570.000

2530 100465 OATS ROLLED TUBE-12/42 OZ 07/16/2020-07/31/2020 81001 LB
8,190.000

2540 LOT: 910753796 MCALLEN TX / SAN ANTON...
Tendering text - Item : LOT: 910753796 MCALLEN TX / SAN ANTONIO TX /

2550 100465 OATS ROLLED TUBE-12/42 OZ 08/16/2020-08/31/2020 78503 LB
8,190.000
2560 100465 OATS ROLLED TUBE-12/42 OZ 08/16/2020-08/31/2020 78277 LB
24,570.000
Total Quantity for OATS ROLLED TUBE-12/42 OZ LB
884,520.000
Total Quantity for Invitation LB
2,743,560.00

0


http:2,743,560.00
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SOLICITATION Information
Domestic Commodity Invitation Description: 12-3J14-20-B-0532
Bid invitation number: 2000007101

Ayt

letfrey lackson
Contracting Officer
United States Degartment of .ﬁ.uri{“ulll_lrt



